DIRECT REFERRAL TO FINANCE AND PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

Res. No. [7% - 23 - 24. By Alderpersons Mitchell and Filicky-Peneski.
' May 22, 2023.

A RESOLUTION authorizing an adjustment to the 2023 budget to fund a
KM International asphalt hotbox reclaimer.

WHEREAS, the motor vehicle department of the Department of Public Works
currently has one functioning pothole patching wagon; and

WHEREAS, the response time goal for pothole filling requests is within
two business days of notification; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works has determined that additional
labor and product resources will be required to reach 2023 and future goals;
and

WHEREAS, there is sufficient unbudgeted revenues to pay for the purchase
of the pothole patching wagon due to recent equipment auctions.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Finance Director is hereby
authorized to fund the purchase of the asphalt hotbox reclaimer in the amount
of $39,270 via the following budget amendment:

INCREASE:
Motor Vehicle Fund - Motor Vehicle - Heavy Equipment

(Acct. No. 730399-651400) 538,270
Motor Vehicle Fund - Motor Vehicle - Sale of Equip./Property

(Acct. No. 730-493000) 839,270

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution was duly passed by the
Common Council of the City of Sheboygan, Wisconsin, on the day of
i 20

Dated 20 ; ) 4 CQity Clerk

Approved 20 . Mayor

I




J.O. #

1151 W Main Avenue Quotation ID; 2MAW003558
DePere, Wl 54115 Date: 5/4/2023
Sales Rep: Troy Redfearn Valid thru: 6/3/2023

\ Ph: (920} 360-4446 : Terms: NET 30
\\ MDNROE www.MonroeTruck.com Quoted by: Mark Woellel

TRUCK EQUIPMENT Ph/Fax: 920-347-4181/920-336-8118

Quoted to:

SHEBOYGAN, CITY OF (ATTN: )

828 CENTER AVE ATTN: PURCHASNG
SHEBOYGAN, W! 53081-4497

Ph: 920-459-0246 / Fax: 920-459-3967
Email:

Chassis Information

Year: ‘ Matke: S ] Vhffodef:_ " Chassis Color: - ‘ Cab Type:
Single/Dual: | CA: | T Wheelbase: | Engine: . F.O. Number#: | Vin: -
Notes:

Monroe Truck Equipment, Inc. Is pleased to offer the following quote for your review:
Description Amount

KLY INTERNATIONAL ASPHALT HOTBOX RECLAIMER

.4 TON TRAILER MOUNT

-ELECTRIC BRAKES

-DIESEL BURNER

-DUMP HOIST

-BATTERY UPGRADE

-7 GALLON UTILITY SOLVENT TANK — TRAILER MOUNT

-4 HOLE TOOL RACK — TRAILER MOUNT

-AMBER STROBE LIGHT ON TOP OF UNIT Quote Total:  $39,270.00
-DIRECTIONAL ARROW BOARD ON TOP OF UNIT

.4~ AMBER STROBES MOUNTED IN FENDERS

.TRANSPORTED TO C/O SHEBOYGAN INCLUDING IN-SERVICE WITH STAFF

SOURCEWELL CONTRACT HOB0521-KMI

Terms & Conditions
* Terms are Due Upon Receipt unless prior credit arrangements are made at the time of order.
* Please note if chassis is furnished, it 15 as a convenience and terms are Net Due on Receipt of Chassis.

* State and Federal taxes will be added where applicable. Out-of-state municipal entities may be subject to Wisconsin sales tax.
* Restocking fees may be applicable for cancelled orders.

» MTE is not responsible or liable for equipment that does not meet local/state regulations if those laws are not made known at time of order

By signing and accepting this quote, the customer agrees 1o the terms listed above and has confirmed that all chassis information listed above is accurate to chassis specs.

Re-Assign (Required for all poolunits): [ Fleet [ Retail MSO/MCO (ONLY chech if legally required): Omco [Owmso
Customer Signature: Customer P.O. Number: Date of Acceptance:

Papge 10of 1

MY/P ADiA

ATUR ST T L G ML e s B



Tl —

KM International Inc.
6561 Bemie Kohler Dr. North Branch, M] 48461

800-492-1757 | www.kminternational.com

SOURCEWELL PRICE GUIDE- ASPHALT HOTBOX RECLAIMERS & OPTIONS

MODEL

KM 4000SXPX
KM 4000SXDX
K 8000SXPX
KM 8000SXDX
KM 1000SXPX

$38,020.00 base + $1,250.00 transportation and setup = $39,270.00

PRICES EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 2023

F.0.B. NORTH BRANCH, MICHIGAN - PREPAID & ADDED
PRICING IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WiTHOUT NOTICE

Sourcewell Contract #080521-KMI

DESCRIPTION MSRP PRICE
SKID MOUNTED ASPHALT HOTBOX RECLAIMERS
2 Ton Skid Mount - Propane $14,095.00
2 Ton Skid Mount - Diesel $ 19,650.00
4 Ton Mount - Praopane $21,500.00
4 Ton Skid Mount - Diesel $26,335.00
a2 Ton Skid Mount- Propane $ 9,830.00

2 TON TRAILER MOUNTED ASPHALT HOTBOX RECLAIMER

KM 4000TEPX 2 Ton Trailer Mount - Electric Brake - Propane $21,500.00
KM 4000TEPD 2 Ton Trailer Mount - Electric Brake - Propane - Dump $27,335.00
KM 4000TEDX 2 Ton Trailer Mount - Electric Brake - Diesel $ 24,990.00
KM 4000TEDD =~ 2 Ton Trailer Mount - Electric Brake - Diesel - Dump ~$31,325.00
KM 4000THPX 2 Ton Trailer Mount - Hydraulic Brake - Propane $23,350.00
KM 4000THPD 2 Ton Trailer Mount - Hydraulic Brake - Propane - Dump $32,170.00
KM 4000THDX 2 Ton Trailer Mount - Hydraulic Brake - Diesel $ 26,760.00
KM 4000THDD : 2 Ton Trailer Mount - Hydraulic Brake - Diesel - Dump $ 33,165.00
4 TON TRAILER MOUNTED ASPHALT HOTBOX RECLAIMER
KM 8000TEPX 4 Ton Trailer Mount - Electric Brake - Propane $28,615.00
KM 8000TEPD 4 Ton Trailer Mount - Electric Brake - Propane - Dump $ 35,875.00
KM 8000TEDX 4 Ton Trailer Mount - Electric Brake - Diesel $ 32,740.00
KM 8000TEDD 4 Ton Trailer Mount - Electric Brake - Diesel - Dump $ 39,440.00
KM 8000THPX 4 Ton Trailer Mount - Hydraulic Brake - Propane - $31,325.00
KM 8000THPD 4 Ton Trailer Mount - Hydraulic Brake - Propane - Dump $ 38,590.00
KM 8000THDX 4 Ton Trailer Mount - Hydraulic Brake - Diesel ~ $35,165.00
KM 8000THDD 4 Ton Trailer Mount - Hydraulic Brake - Diesel - Dump $ 42,565.00
Click on the Model Number to View Picture of the Unit
BATTERY UPGRADE OPTIONS
Supplemental Required for diesel, dump hotboxes with additional $718.75
Battery options requiring 12V connection (i.e strobe light,
work lights, etc.)
Lithium-Iron Upgrade from standard AGM batiery to Lithium $ 1,380.00
Battery Upgrade Iron Battery

Sourcewell Fa-

SOURCEWELL

PRICE

$11,985.00
$ 16,700.00
$18,275.00
$ 22,385.00
$8,355.00

$ 18,275.00
$23,325.00
$21,240.00
$ 26.625.00

$ 19,850.00
$ 27,345.00
$22,745.00
$28,190.00

$ 24,325.00
$ 30,495.00
$ 26,255.00
$ 33,525.00

$ 26,625.00
$ 32,805.00

$ 29,890.00
$ 36,180.00

$625.00

$1,200.00

"~ DELIVERING INNOVATIVE ASPHALT MAINTEANCE SOLUTIONS




KM International Inc.
6561 Bernie Kohler Dr. North Branch, Ml 48461

800-492-1757 | www.kminternational.com

OPTION NAME

Solvent Tank

Tool Rack

Spare Tire, Loose
Spare Tire. Mounted
60 Lb. Cylinders
100 Lb. Cylinders
Hoist - Manual
Hoist - 12V

Torch (LP Unit)
Torch (Diesel Unit)
Low Temp
Thermostat

VWash Down Spray
System

Extended KM 8000
Trailer

Extended KM 4000
Trailer

Mounted Deck for 2-
18x

24 Hour Timer
Heated Shovel Deck
5 Gallon Bucket
Helder

Plate Compactor
Basket

Roller Cradle Baskel

30-Gal Tack

Spray Tack Unit
Tack Tank Skid

Work Lights
Strobe Light
Liaht Bar

Rear Mounted
Fender Strobes

Botlle Rack
Extended Hoses

Supplemental Battery

Lithium-Iron Battery
Upgrade

MISCELLANEOUS HOTBOX TRAILER OPTIONS

' DESCRIPTION

7 Gallon Utility Solvent Tank - Mounted on Trailer
4 Hole Tool Rack - Mounted on Trailer
ST235/80R16 Tire & Rim - Not Mounted on Trailer
S$T235/80R16 Tire & Rim - Mounted on Trailer

60 |b. Propane Cylinders

100 Ib. Propane Cylinders

Loading Hoist/ Winch & Davit - Manual Operation
Loading Holst / Winch & Davit - 12 V Powered — Remole
Hand Torch W Relractable Hose Reel

Hand Torch W Relractable Hose Reel

Allows Heating of Cold Patch 60-250" F

12V Pump, 2.2 GPM, 7 PSI, 1 Gallon Tank, Rear
Mounted Hose Wrap w/Spray Wand (KM 8000T only)

Adds 2 Ft. to overall length (20 Ft total)

Adds 2 Ft. to overall length (16 Ft total). Adds Additional 7K
Axle

" Deck Mounted to fit KM 2-18x on Front of Hotbox Trailers.
- Required Extended Trailer Option

24 Hour Timer, 110 Volt Powered

" Heated Shovel Deck

5 Gallon Bucket Holder
24" x 28" Mounting Basket for Plate Compactor

Roller Cradle for BOMAG BWS55E Roller or Similar Model
TACK TANK OPTIONS

30 Gallon Heated Tack Tank 10,000 Btu Propane Burner,

Extended Trailer Option Recommended

% Roper Pump, Spray Wand and 5.5 HP Honda Engine

- Tack Tank Skid Deck. Requires Extended Trailer, KM 2-18X

Deck, Tack Tank Options
LIGHTING OPTIONS

2 Work Lights Mounted and Switched
Amber Strobe Light, Mounted and Switched
Directional Arrow Board & Controller - Mounted on Unit
4" Amber Strobe Lights Mounted in Rear Fenders.
KM 8000T Only

- SKID MOUNTED UNIT OPTIONS
Bottle Rack to Fit Three 30lb Propane Cylinders

© 8" Pigtails for Skid Mounted Hotbox Units

BATTERY UPGRADE OPTIONS
Required for diesel, dump hotboxes with additional options
requiring 12V connection (i.e strobe light, work lights, etc.)
Upgrade from standard AGM battery to Lithium Iron Battery

Click On the Option Name to View a Picture

LA DELIVERING INNOVATIVE ASPHALT MAINTEANCE SOLUTIONS

MSRP
PRICE
$555.00

" $435.00
" $390.00
$775.00
~$480.00
$765.00
$ 2,350.00
" $4,135.00
" $2,285.00
" $2,285.00

$1,785.00

$2,277.00

$750.00

'$2,140.00
$410.00
' $1,587.60

© $880.00
$ 391.00

$425.00

" $425.00

$ 5,625.00

$ 5,520.00
$750.00

$ 520.00
$ 445.00

$2,140.00

$975.00

- $875.77

$ 103.03

T §718.75

$1,380.00

SOURCEWELL
PRICE
$470.00

" $370.00

" $335.00

© $655.00

" $410.00

" $650.00

" $2,000.00

" $3,515.00

~$1,940.00
$1,940.00

$1,520.00

$1,835.00

$ 635.00

" $1,820.00

©$350.00

© $1,350.00

' $750.00
$ 335.00

© $360.00

" $360.00

$4,785.00

$ 4,690.00
$ 585.00

$ 440.00

$ 830.00
$ 745.00
$90.00

$625.00
$1,200.00



