

DIRECT REFERRAL TO FINANCE AND PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

Res. No. <u>3 - 23 - 24</u>. By Alderpersons Mitchell and Filicky-Peneski. May 22, 2023.

A RESOLUTION authorizing an adjustment to the 2023 budget to fund a KM International asphalt hotbox reclaimer.

WHEREAS, the motor vehicle department of the Department of Public Works currently has one functioning pothole patching wagon; and

WHEREAS, the response time goal for pothole filling requests is within two business days of notification; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works has determined that additional labor and product resources will be required to reach 2023 and future goals; and

WHEREAS, there is sufficient unbudgeted revenues to pay for the purchase of the pothole patching wagon due to recent equipment auctions.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Finance Director is hereby authorized to fund the purchase of the asphalt hotbox reclaimer in the amount of \$39,270 via the following budget amendment:

INCREASE:

Motor Vehicle Fund - Motor Vehicle - Heavy Equipment (Acct. No. 730399-651400) \$39,270 Motor Vehicle Fund - Motor Vehicle - Sale of Equip./Property (Acct. No. 730-493000) \$39,270

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution was duly passed by the Common Council of the City of Sheboygan, Wisconsin, on the _____ day of _____, 20____.

Dated ______ 20____, City Clerk

Approved ______ 20 ____, Mayor



1151 W Main Avenue DePere, WI 54115 Sales Rep: Troy Redfearn Ph: (920) 360-4446 www.MonroeTruck.com J.O. # Quotation ID: 2MAW003558 Date: 5/4/2023 Valid thru: 6/3/2023 Terms: NET 30 Quoted by: Mark Woelfel Ph/Fax: 920-347-4181 / 920-336-8118

Quoted to: SHEBOYGAN, CITY OF (ATTN:) 828 CENTER AVE ATTN: PURCHASNG SHEBOYGAN, WI 53081-4497 Ph: 920-459-0246 / Fax: 920-459-3967 Email:

Chassis Information

Year:	Make:		Model:		Chassis Colar:	Cab Type:	
Single/Dual:	CA:	ст:	Wheelbase:	Engine:	F.O. Number #:	Vin:	

Notes:

Monroe Truck Equipment, Inc. is pleased to offer the following quote for your review:

Description

KM INTERNATIONAL ASPHALT HOTBOX RECLAIMER -4 TON TRAILER MOUNT -ELECTRIC BRAKES -DIESEL BURNER -DUMP HOIST -BATTERY UPGRADE -7 GALLON UTILITY SOLVENT TANK – TRAILER MOUNT -4 HOLE TOOL RACK – TRAILER MOUNT -4 HOLE TOOL RACK – TRAILER MOUNT -AMBER STROBE LIGHT ON TOP OF UNIT -0IRECTIONAL ARROW BOARD ON TOP OF UNIT -4" AMBER STROBES MOUNTED IN FENDERS -TRANSPORTED TO C/O SHEBOYGAN INCLUDING IN-SERVICE WITH STAFF

Quote Total: \$39,270.00

Amount

SOURCEWELL CONTRACT #080521-KMI

Terms & Conditions

• Terms are Due Upon Receipt unless prior credit arrangements are made at the time of order.

Please note if chassis is furnished, it is as a convenience and terms are Net Due on Receipt of Chassis.

• State and Federal taxes will be added where applicable. Out-of-state municipal entities may be subject to Wisconsin sales tax.

Restocking fees may be applicable for cancelled orders.

• MTE is not responsible or liable for equipment that does not meet local/state regulations if those laws are not made known at time of order.

By signing and accepting this quote, the customer agrees to the terms listed above and has confirmed that all chassis information listed above is accurate to chassis specs.

Re-Assign (Required for all pool units):	MSO/MCO (ONLY check if legally required):	Писо Пизо
Customer Signature:	Customer P.O. Number:	Date of Acceptance:





KM International Inc. 6561 Bernie Kohler Dr. North Branch, MI 48461 800-492-1757 | www.kminternational.com

- -----

\$38,020.00 base + \$1,250.00 transportation and setup = \$39,270.00

SOURCEWELL PRICE GUIDE- ASPHALT HOTBOX RECLAIMERS & OPTIONS

PRICES EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 2023 F.O.B. NORTH BRANCH, MICHIGAN - PREPAID & ADDED PRICING IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

Sourcewell Contract #080521-KMI

Sourcewell

MODEL	DESCRIPTION	MSRP PRICE		SOURCEWELL			
SKID MOUNTED ASPHALT HOTBOX RECLAIMERS							
KM 4000SXPX	2 Ton Skid Mount - Propane	\$ 14,095.00		\$ 11,985.00			
KM 4000SXDX	2 Ton Skid Mount - Diesel	\$ 19,650.00		\$ 16,700.00			
KM 8000SXPX	4 Ton Mount - Propane	\$ 21,500.00		\$ 18,275.00			
KM 8000SXDX	4 Ton Skid Mount - Diesel	\$ 26,335.00		\$ 22,385.00			
KM 1000SXPX	1/2 Ton Skid Mount- Propane	\$ 9,830.00		\$ 8,355.00			
	2 TON TRAILER MOUNTED ASPHALT HOTBOX	RECLAIMER					
KM 4000TEPX	2 Ton Trailer Mount - Electric Brake - Propane	\$ 21,500.00		\$ 18,275.00			
KM 4000TEPD	2 Ton Trailer Mount - Electric Brake - Propane - Dump	\$ 27,335.00		\$ 23,325.00			
KM 4000TEDX	2 Ton Trailer Mount - Electric Brake - Diesel	\$ 24,990.00		\$ 21,240.00			
KM 4000TEDD	2 Ton Trailer Mount - Electric Brake - Diesel - Dump	\$ 31,325.00		\$ 26.625.00			
KM 4000THPX	2 Ton Trailer Mount - Hydraulic Brake - Propane	\$23,350.00		\$ 19,850.00			
KM 4000THPD	2 Ton Trailer Mount - Hydraulic Brake - Propane - Dump	\$ 32,170.00		\$ 27,345.00			
KM 4000THDX	2 Ton Trailer Mount - Hydraulic Brake - Diesel	\$ 26,760.00		\$ 22,745.00			
KM 4000THDD	2 Ton Trailer Mount - Hydraulic Brake - Diesel - Dump	\$ 33,165.00		\$ 28,190.00			
	4 TON TRAILER MOUNTED ASPHALT HOTBOX RECLAIMER						
KM 8000TEPX	4 Ton Trailer Mount - Electric Brake - Propane	\$28,615.00		\$ 24,325.00			
KM 8000TEPD	4 Ton Trailer Mount - Electric Brake - Propane - Dump	\$ 35,875.00		\$ 30,495.00			
KM 8000TEDX	4 Ton Trailer Mount - Electric Brake - Diesel	\$ 32,740.00		\$ 26,255.00			
KM 8000TEDD	4 Ton Trailer Mount - Electric Brake - Diesel - Dump	\$ 39,440.00		\$ 33,525.00			
KM 8000THPX	4 Ton Trailer Mount - Hydraulic Brake - Propane	\$ 31,325.00		\$ 26,625.00			
KM 8000THPD	4 Ton Trailer Mount - Hydraulic Brake - Propane - Dump	\$ 38,590.00		\$ 32,805.00			
KM 8000THDX	4 Ton Trailer Mount - Hydraulic Brake - Diesel	\$35,165.00		\$ 29,890.00			
KM 8000THDD	4 Ton Trailer Mount - Hydraulic Brake - Diesel - Dump	\$ 42,565.00		\$ 36,180.00			

Click on the Model Number to View Picture of the Unit

Supplemental	BATTERY UPGRADE OPTIONS Required for diesel, dump hotboxes with additional	\$ 718.75	\$625.00
Battery	options requiring 12V connection (i.e strobe light, work lights, etc.)		
Lithium-Iron Battery Upgrade	Upgrade from standard AGM battery to Lithium Iron Battery	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,200.00

DELIVERING INNOVATIVE ASPHALT MAINTEANCE SOLUTIONS

KM International Inc. 6561 Bernie Kohler Dr. North Branch, MI 48461 800-492-1757 | www.kminternational.com

OPTION NAME



SOURCEWELL

MSRP

MISCELLANEOUS HOTBOX TRAILER OPTIONS DESCRIPTION

OPTION NAME	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	PRICE
Columnt Tools	7 Gallon Utility Solvent Tank - Mounted on Trailer	\$ 555.00	\$ 470.00
Solvent Tank Tool Rack	4 Hole Tool Rack - Mounted on Trailer	\$ 435.00	\$ 370.00
Spare Tire, Loose	ST235/80R16 Tire & Rim - Not Mounted on Trailer	\$ 390.00	\$ 335.00
	ST235/80R16 Tire & Rim - Mounted on Trailer	\$ 775.00	\$655.00
Spare Tire, Mounted		\$ 480.00	\$ 410.00
60 Lb. Cylinders	60 lb. Propane Cylinders	\$ 765.00	\$ 650.00
100 Lb. Cylinders	100 lb. Propane Cylinders		
Hoist - Manual	Loading Hoist/ Winch & Davit - Manual Operation	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,000.00
Hoist - 12 V	Loading Hoist / Winch & Davit - 12 V Powered - Remote	\$ 4,135.00	\$ 3,515.00
Torch (LP Unit)	Hand Torch W Retractable Hose Reel	\$ 2,285.00	\$ 1,940.00
Torch (Diesel Unit)	Hand Torch W Retractable Hose Reel	\$ 2,285.00	\$1,940.00
Low Temp	Allows Heating of Cold Patch 60-250* F	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 1,520.00
Thermostal			
Wash Down Spray	12V Pump, 2.2 GPM, 7 PSI, 1 Gallon Tank, Rear	\$ 2,277.00	\$ 1,935.00
System	Mounted Hose Wrap w/Spray Wand (KM 8000T only)		
Extended KM 8000	Adds 2 Ft. to overall length (20 Ft total)	\$ 750.00	\$ 635.00
Trailer			
Extended KM 4000	Adds 2 Ft. to overall length (16 Ft total). Adds Additional 7K	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 1,820.00
Trailer	Axle		
Mounted Deck for 2-	Deck Mounted to fit KM 2-18x on Front of Hotbox Trailers.	\$ 410.00	\$ 350.00
<u>18x</u>	Required Extended Trailer Option		
24 Hour Timer	24 Hour Timer, 110 Volt Powered	\$ 1,587.60	\$ 1,350.00
Heated Shovel Deck	Heated Shovel Deck	\$ 880.00	\$ 750.00
5 Gallon Bucket	5 Gallon Bucket Holder	\$ 391.00	\$ 335.00
Holder			
Plate Compactor	24" x 28" Mounting Basket for Plate Compactor	\$ 425.00	\$ 360.00
Basket			
Roller Cradle Basket	Roller Cradle for BOMAG BW55E Roller or Similar Model	\$ 425.00	\$ 360.00
	TACK TANK OPTIONS		
30-Gal Tack	30 Gallon Heated Tack Tank 10,000 Btu Propane Burner.	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 4,785.00
	Extended Trailer Option Recommended		
Spray Tack Unit	1/2 Roper Pump, Spray Wand and 5.5 HP Honda Engine	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 4,690.00
Tack Tank Skid	Tack Tank Skid Deck. Requires Extended Trailer, KM 2-18X	\$ 750.00	\$ 585.00
and the second	Deck, Tack Tank Options		
	LIGHTING OPTIONS		
Work Lights	2 Work Lights Mounted and Switched	\$ 520.00	\$ 440.00
Strobe Light	Amber Strobe Light, Mounted and Switched	\$ 445.00	\$ 380.00
Light Bar	Directional Arrow Board & Controller - Mounted on Unit	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 1820.00
Rear Mounted	4" Amber Strobe Lights Mounted in Rear Fenders.	\$ 975.00	\$ 830.00
Fender Strobes	KM 8000T Only	• • • • • • • •	\$ 000.00
render on obes	SKID MOUNTED UNIT OPTIONS	1. S	
Bottle Rack	Bottle Rack to Fit Three 30lb Propane Cylinders	\$ 875.77	\$ 745.00
	8" Pigtails for Skid Mounted Hotbox Units	\$ 103.03	\$90.00
Extended Hoses	BATTERY UPGRADE OPTIONS	\$ 100.00	000.00
Supplemental Battery	Required for diesel, dump hotboxes with additional options	\$718.75	\$625.00
Supplemental battery	requiring 12V connection (i.e strobe light, work lights, etc.)	÷110.10	4020.00
Lithium-Iron Battery	Upgrade from standard AGM battery to Lithium Iron Battery	\$1,380.00	\$1,200.00
Upgrade	name • were review = 1111 11 HE KONNINGENTIKSIN WEIN WERESSENTIG • XET WARDENSENT \$500500 0005518839078 •	1990	en (1999-1999) - Friddell (1997)
1017/1015TF			

Click On the Option Name to View a Picture